HIGH PRECISION COLLETS & GUIDE BUSHES
FOR SWISS TYPE CNC AUTOMATIC LATHES
VERSION 23.04
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
Manufacturer of High-Precision collets,
carbide lined guide bushes for swiss type automatic lathes
CITIZEN,STAR,TSUGAMI,HANWHA,TORNOS,TORNOS(CAM),NOMURA,TRAUB,

＜
＜
＜
＜
＜
＜
＜
＜
COLLETS(HEADSTOCK,PICK-OFF) STRAIGHT SHOULDER
06
30 15 4.5 100E F6 76-599
INSF7/66 7 10.7 26 2.9 7 15° 4.5 3 3 1020E F7 76-66
INSF7/206 7 10.5 26 3 7 15° 4.5 3 3
INSF8/577 8 12 42 4.5 8 16° 5.5 4 3 TF8 101E F8 76-577
INSF8/1079 8 12 41 3.5 8 16° 4.5 3 3
INSF8/102 8 13.7 30 8 21° 6 102E
INSF8/103 8 14 35 8 15° 5 103E
INSF8/36 8 11.6 36 3 8 15°
INSF10/86 10 15.5 47.5 5.5 10 20° 7 5 4 TF10 109E F10 76-86
INSF10/1178 10 16 46 4 10 20° 7 5 4 111E F10 76-1178
INSF10/9054 10 16 47 5 10 20° 7 6 5
INSF10/9096 10 15 43 5 10 15° 6.5 5 4 110E F10 76-720
INSF12/78 12 18.1 44.5 4.3 12 15° 8 6 5 1155E F12 76-78
INSF12/578 12 18 64 6 12 16° 8 6 5 TF12 114E F12 76-578
INSF13/357 13 19 64 6 13 16° 10 8 7 TF13 116E F13 76-357
INSF14/99 14 20 47 4 14 20° 10 8 7
INSF15/358 15 22 47 5 15 20° 10.5 9 7 121E F15 76-358
INSF15/580 15 21 64 6 15 16° 11 9 8 TF15 120E F15 76-580
INSF15/9005 15 20 45.5 2.5 15 15° 10 8 7
INSF15/9012 15 21 64 6 17.5 16° 11.5 9 8
INSF16/104 16 22 55 5 16 15° 12 10 8 123E F16 76-104
INSF16/1076 16 21 64 6 16 16° 12 10 8 TF16 EF16/1212E F16 76-1076
INSF16/9070 16 21 62 4 16 16° 12 10 8
INP10C 16 22 50 15.5° P1053C P10C
INSF18/85 18 25 67 7 19.5 15° 14 11 9 127E F18 76-85
INSF18/579 18 24 64 16° TF18 128E F18 76-579
INSF20/87 20 28 67 7 21 16° 16 13 11 TF20 138E F20 76-87
INSF20/102 20 27.5 60 5 20 15° 16 13 11 1299E F20 76-02
INSF20/108 20 27.5 69 15° 137E
INSF20/201 20 26 54 5 19 15° 16 13 11 136E F20 76-201
INSF20/9026 20 26 67 3 19 16° 16 13 11
INP16C 20 26 68 13°40' P1653C P16C
INSF22/727 22 32 66 7 25 16° 17 15 12 F22 727
INSF22/88 22 28 67 13° 139E F22 76-88
INSF23.8/9020 23.8 28 62 7 22 15° 18 15 12 TF24 ETF 24 S16HMS
INSF24/9003 24 28 62 7 22 15° 17 15 12
INSF25/64 25 35 77 10 27 16° 20 17 14 TF25 145E F25 76-64
INSF25/91 25 34 65 6 25 15° 20 17 14 0156 144E F25 76-91
INSF25/581 25 31 54 15° 20 14 14 143E F25 76-581
INSF25/9015 25 35 85 18 27 16° 20 17 14
INSF25/9091 25 35 72 5 27 16° 20 17 14
INSF26/90 26 32 67 7 27.5 13° 20.5 17 14 146 E F26 76-90
INSF26/9021 26 36 67 7 28 15° 20.5 17 14
INP20C 26 72 15° NN20KFC P20C
INSF27/22 27 38 72.7 8 30 15° 23 19 16 TF27 147E F27 76-22
INSF28/9004 28 35 77 10 27.5 16° 22.5 19 16 BS20 S20-HM
INSF30/63 30 42 80 10 34 16° 25 21 17 TF30 157E F30 76-63
INSF30/101 30 38 65 6 32 15° 25 21 17 0161 EF30/1446E F30 76-101
INSF30/9044 30 42 80 12 32 16° 25 22 18 S25-HS
INSF30/9066 30 42 78 10 32 16° 25 22 18
INSF32/1023 32 40 65 6 34 15° 26 22 18 0166 0166 F32 1023
INP25C 32 42 85 13° P2553C P25C
INSF33/9043 33 40 80 12 32 16° 28 24 20 S25-HM
INSF34/77 34 44 80 16° TF34 165E/1497E F34 76-77
INSF37/740 37 47 92 10 40 16° 32 27 22 TF37 EF37/1536E F37 76-740
INSF37SP 36.98 47 92 10
Order Code d D L E F α
A Max
US code Swiss code
Round Hexagon Square
ININSF6/76 6 10 °
40 16°7′ 32 27 22 TF37SP
INSF39/1208 39 46 80 15° 32 27 22 EF39/1208E
INSF40/9074 40 50 92 10 43 16° 35 30 24 TF40 ETF40
INSF40/47 40 47 92 16° 36 EF40 EF40 F40
INP30C 42 52 85 13° NN30TC P30C
INSF44/9082 44 52 92 10 44 16°30' 38 32 27 TF44 F44 76-92
INSF44.4/9061 44.4 54.5 64 8.5 42 15° 37 31 26
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
COLLETS(HEADSTOCK,PULL TYPE) TAPERED SHOULDER
07
46 4 14 13 10 8 7 117E F14 76-98
ININSF22/71 22 30 55 15° 16 15 10 140E F22 71
INSF28/93 28 38 70 7 28 15° 23 19 16 148E F28 76-93
INSF32/221 32 45 75 8 34 15° 26 22 18 TF32 161E F32 76-221
INSF35/67 35 43 70 15° 30 24 20 162E F35 76-67
INSF35/94 35 48 80 8 38 15° 30 25 21 163E F35 76-94
INSF37/9087 37 44 91 5.7 38 16° 32 27 22
INSF38/72 38.08 49 107.5 9 38 15° 32 27 22 164E F38 76-72
INSF42/99 42 55 94 9 42 15° 36 30 25 171E F42 76-99
INSF40/01 40 54.5 104 18
INSF43/37 43 53 92 10 46 16° 38 33 27 TF43 TF43
INSF43/9078 43 53 92 10 42 15° 35 30 25
INSF48/38 48 54 100 10 44 15° 39 34 28 BS38 BS38
INSF48/81 48 60 94 9 50 15° 42 36 29 TF48 173E F48 76-81
INSF54/01 54 87 68 19°
INSF58/355 58 70 94 9 60 15° 51 44 36 177E F58 17-355
INSF60/01 60 89 72 16°
INSF66/359 66 84 110 9 73 15° 59 48 39 185E F66 76-59
INSF72/187 72 90 142 15° 187E
INSF75/01 75 100 93 15°
INSF84/188 84 100
Order Code d D L E F α
A Max
US code Swiss code
Round Hexagon Square
INSF14/98 14 18 °
142 15° 188E
INSF88/190 88 106 115 15° 190E
INSF90/193 90 107 130 15° 193E
INSF95/194 95 116 200 15° 194E
INSF105/195 105 125 172 15° 195E
INSF112/196 112 138 120 15° 196E
INSF44.4/BNC34 44.4 54.2 108 15°
INSF30/AD25 30 43 66 5.5 33 15°
INSF48/AD40 48 66 84 15°
INSF56/AD50 56 68 94 58 15°
INSF75/AD65 75 93 100 9 79 15°
INSF40/C32 40 54 104 18°
INSF54/C44 54 68 87 19°
INSF60/C50 60 72 89 16°
INSF75/C60 75 93 100 15°
INSF85/C75 85 98 110
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
COLLETS - OVER GRIPPING
LONG NOSE COLLETS WITH INTERNAL THREAD
08
77 10 24 48
Order Code d D L E F α
INSF25/9089 25 35 °
INSF37/9112 37 44 91 6 36 16°
70 12 6 13 16 M11x0.75
Order Code d D L G E F α T
A Max
Round Hexagon Square
INSF13/2014 13 19 ° 9.5 8 6
INSF16/830 16 21 66 8 6 16 16° M14x0.75 12.5 10 8
INSF16/2015 16 21 71 13 6 16 16° M14x0.75 12.5 10 8
INSF20/2016 20 26 62 13 5 19 15° M18x1 15.5 13 11
INSF25/2018 25 35 85 18 9 27 16° M22x1 20 17 14
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
 MACHINED COLLETS
 EXTERNAL THREADED PULL TYPE COLLETS
09
3.281" 1.238"*20TPI 1.041"*24TPI 10
Order Code d D L OT IT
A Max
α
Round Hexagon Square
5C 1.250" 1.468
"
26.99 23.02 19.05
16C 1.889" 2.265" 4.312" 1.870" *1.75TPI 1.687"*20TPI 41.28 35.72 28.97 10°
20C 2.378" 2.880" 6.250" 2.359"*1.5TPI M53*1mm 50.8 44.45 36.11 10°
25C 2.930" 3.470" 6.480" 2.871"*1.5TPI 25⁄8"*24 TPI 65 56.29 45.92 10°
3J 2.000" 2.205" 3.750" 1.988"*20 1.79"*24TPI 44.45 38.89 31.75 10°
°
15 26.5 M18.5x1.2
Order Code d L α D
A Max
T(Outside threaded)
Round Hexagon Square
INSF19/9018 19 77 ° 13.5 11 9
INSF19/9019 19 76 15° 26 13.5 11 9 M18.5x1.2
INSF33/9017 33 100 15° 41 27 23 19 M32x1.5
IN359E 23 93.8 20° 32 18 15 12 Tr23x1.5
IN363E 25 89 16° / 18 15 12 M23x1
IN366E 28 106.5 18.5° / 21 17 14 Tr27x20TPI
IN367E 28 104.4 20° / 22 19 15 Tr28x1.5
IN386E 32 115 20° 45 27 23 19 Tr32x1.5
IN390E 47 115 20° / 38 32 26 Tr47x1.5
INSF25/EGURO20 25 102 15° 33 M24x1.5
INSF25/TAK20 25 102.5 35 M25x1.25
INSF32/EGURO25 32 118 15° 42 M32x1.5
INSF26/KL20 26 92 15° 34 M25x1.25
INSF36/TAK25 36 131 52 M36x2
INSF36/XKC30F 36 109 15° 44 M35x1.25
INSF36/RIKEN25 36 88 10° 44 M32x1.5
INSF55/RIKEN40 55 110 10° 66 M50x1.5
INSF83/RIKEN60 83 132 10° 97 M78x2.0
INSF37/850 37 101 15° 46 M32x1.5
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
 INTERNAL THREADED PULL TYPE COLLETS
10
Order Code d L α D
A Max
T(Outside threaded)
Round Hexagon Square
INSF32/YB25 32 104 39 31.5x20f"
INSF39/YB32 39 119 49 38x18f"
INSF52/YB42 52 137 64 50x16f"
INSF16/0825 16 72 24 M15x0.85
INSF28/1820 28 100 36 M25x1.5
INSF35/1825 35 124 49 M33x1.5
INSF43/1832 43 137 57.5 M40x1.75
INSF15/DAIWA10 15 60 20 M15x1.0
INSF17/DAIWA102 17 69 24 M17x1.0
INSF22/DAIWA15 22 85 28 M21x1.0
INSF25/DAIWA20 25 102.5 35 M25x1.25
INSF36/DAIWA25 36 131 52 M36x2.0
INSF34/SD25 34 84 41.5 29x20f"
INSF42/SD32 42 95 49 38x20f"
INSF42/SD34 42 95.5 51 36x1.5
INSF56/SD45 56 120 68 51x20f"
INSF61/SD52 61 120 68 56x20f"
Order Code d L α D IT(internal threaded)
A Max
Round Hexagon Square
INSF30/9019 30 75 15° 38 M25X1.5 22.5 19 16
INTI-58/01 58 105 15° 70 M50X1.5 41 35 29
INSF30/SC20 30 79 15° 38 M26X1.0 22.5 19 16
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
 CARBIDE LINED GUIDE BUSH -DRAWN TYPE
11
12 16 M8X0.5 5 4 3 TD4 3077E
INR9/03 38.5 12.5 16° M8x0.75 5 4 3
INR9/09 44 12.5 16° M8x0.75 5 4 3 PD4 T9-44/J3
INR11/02 53 14.5 16° M10x0.75 7 5 4 TD7
INR11/12 53 14.5 16° M10x0.80 7 5 4 T11-53-M10.080
INR12/01 52 30° M12x1 7 6 5 TSD7
INR12/07 50 15 30° M12x1 7.5 6 5 T12-50-M12.1
INR13/01 41.5 16 15° M12x0.75 8 6 5 T13-41.5
INR14/02 64 18 16° M13x0.75 8.5 7 6 T14-64
INR14/03 61.5 20 15.5° M14x1 8.5 7 6 P853D
INR15/02 54 19 16° M14x1 10 8 7
INR16/03 60 30° M14x1 10 8 7 SD125
INR16/06 59 16° M16x1 10 8 7 TD10TXP
INR16/07 63 20 15˚30' M14x1 10 8 7 P1053D P10D
INR16/12 59 20.5 16° M14x1 10 8 7 TD10 T16-59 3260E
INR18/01 59 21.8 30° M16x1 12 10 8 SD125R-16 T18-59-M16.1
INR18/02 60 21.8 30° M18x1 13 10 9 SD125R T18-59-M18.1
INR20/01 55 55 30° M20x1 13 11 9 T20-55
INR21/03 57.5 24 12.5° M18x1 14 11 9 SNC15 T21-75.4
INR22/01 68 29 16° M19x1 16 12 10 TD20 T22-68-M19.1
INR22/03 70 26 15° M20x1 15.5 13 11 P1653D P16D

INR41/02 82 46 10° M38x1 32 27 22
INR42/01 82 49 16° M40x1 33 28
Order Code d L D α T
A Max
US code Swiss code
Round Hexagon Square
INR9/01 9 44 °
23 TD32S T42-82-C16
INR42/02 82 48 20˚ M40x1 33 28 23 TD32 T42-82-C20
INR42/04 87.5 53 20° M40x1 33 28 23 3835E
INR44/01 90 50 13° M40x1 33 28 23 NN30TD P30D
INR45/01 82 52 16° M42x1 36 30 25 TD45
INR46/01 92 53 16° M45x1 38 32 26 TD38 T46-92
INR46/02 82 53 16° M45x1 38 32 26 H38D/SL38 T46-82
INR48/02 81 56 30° M48x1.25 38 33 27 T48-81-C30
INR48/04 82 54 16° M46x1 38 33 27 STM38 T48-82
INR48/06 81 54 10° M46x1 38 33 27 T48-81-C10
INR52/01 9
9
9
11

 CARBIDE LINED GUIDE BUSH - WITH REINFORCED SHANK
12
Order Code d L D α T
A Max
US Code
Round Hexagon Square
INR21/07 21 65.5 24 12° M18x1 13.5 11 9 TRB468
INR27/01 27 67.5 30 12° M24x1 18 15 13
INR28/06 28 81.2 34 16° M25x1 21 18 15
INR34/03 34 87.5 41 10° M34x1 26 TRB761
INR42/07 42 81.2 49 16° M40x1 33 28 23
29 16 M22x1
Order Code d L D α T
A Max
US code Swiss code
Round Hexagon Square
INR22/05 22 68 ° 16 13 11 TD20R T22-68-M22.1
INR34/06 34 150 42 20° M32x1.50 27 22 19 T200XP
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
BKT MAK. İML. ELK. TAŞ. İTH.  İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ.
Dörtgen
 CARBIDE LINED GUIDE BUSH - MAGIC TYPE
 QUICK REFERENCE FOR SWISS TYPE MACHINE
13
R04 TF8 ( F8/76-511 / 101E ) INSF8/577 PD4 ( T9 / 3077E / 1.001 ) INR9/01 TF8 INSF8/577
R07 TF15 ( F15 / 120E / 40.003 ) INSF15/580 TD7  ( T11/J4 / 3134E / 3.001 ) INR11/02 TF15 INSF15/580
D10,F10 TF15 ( F15 / 120E / 40.003 ) INSF15/580 TD10 ( T16/J6R / 3260E / 8.001 ) INR16/12
L10 TF15 ( F15 / 120E / 40.003 ) INSF15/580 TD10 INR16/12 TF8 INSF8/577
B12,B12I,B12II, TF16 ( F16/1076 / 1212E /
40.012 )
INSF16/1076 SD125R ( T18  / 3319E / 174.001 ) INR18/02
F12,B12V.B12VI,M12 TF16 ( F16/1076 / 1212E /
40.012 )
INSF16/1076 SD125R INR18/02 TF16 INSF16/1076
BL12 BL12 INSF19/9018
K16,A16,C16,M16 TF20 ( F20/87 / 138E / 40.004 ) INSF20/87 0201 ( T24/B238 / 3507E / 61.002) INR24/03 TF20 INSF20/87
L20,L20VII,M20,B20,B20IV,A20,A320,
E16J,E216,E220
TF25 ( F25/64  / 145E  ) INSF25/64 TD25NS ( T28/B261 / 3602E /
22.001)
INR28/04 TF25 INSF25/64
A20(Non-Guide Bushing model) BL25 INSF33/9017 TF25 INSF25/64
0201
0201 TF25
TD25NS
TF30
510.001 511.001
CD25 (T34/B227 / 3733E /451.001) TF30
TD32 (T42 / 28.01 ) TF37
TF37SP
TF43
TF48
Machine model
Headstock collet Guide bushing Pick-off collet
Collet Model No. INSIGHT Part NO. Bushing Model No. INSIGHT Part NO. Collet Model No. INSIGHT Part NO.
D16 TF25 INSF25/64
G16,L16 TF25 INSF25/64 INR24/03
L16V/L,16VII TF25 INSF25/64 INR24/03 INSF25/64
L20I,L20III TF25 INSF25/64 INR28/04
BL25 BL25 INSF33/9017 INSF30/63
20# 511.001 INSF26/9021 INR30/05 INSF26/9021
L25,E225,E225J,F25 TF30 (F30/63 / 157E / 40.006) INSF30/63 INR34/02 INSF30/63
A32,C32,E232,E32/32IV,E32K,G32,L3
2,M32
TF37 ( F37/740 / 1536E) INSF37/740 INR42/02 INSF37/740
FL32 TF37SP OA OA
L32 UPGRADE 38mm TF43 ( F43 / 511.024) INSF43/37 INSF43/37
BNA-42GTY TF48 ( F48/81 173E 231.009) INSF48/81
FL42 TF48 INSF48/81 INSF48/81
CITIZEN
36 M10x1
Order Code d L D α T
A Max

NN20KFC INP20C NN20KD INR30/06
NN20K P2553C INP25C P1653D INR22/03
NN20KD INR30/06
NN20KF NN20KFC INP20C P1653D INR22/03
NN20KD INR30/06
NN32YB P1653C INP16C P1653D INR22/03 P1653C INP16C
INP25C INR36/02 INP25C
INP30C INR44/01 INP30C
P2553 P2553D P2553C
NN30TC NN30TD NN30TC
NOMURA
Collet Model No. NSIGHT Part NO.
Machine
Bushing Model No. NSIGHT Part NO. Machine
Headstock Attach.
TF6 / F6 76-599 / 100E INSF6/76 M7 R10/R125 TD4 INR9/01 M4
TF7 / F7 76-576 / 1010E INSF7/66 R10/R125 TD7 INR11/02 M7
TF8 / F8 76-577 / 101E INSF8/577 M4 M7 R10/R125 TD10 INR16/12 R10,R125,M10
TF10 / F10 76-86 / 109E INSF10/86 M7 M15 R16 SD125R INR18/02 R10,R125,M10
TF12 / F12 76-578 / 114E INSF12/578 M15 R16/20 SD125R-16 Rev.Holder OA R10,R125